DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2019-935010

RPTT:\$1517.10 Rec:\$35.00 \$1,552.10 Pgs=4

09/11/2019 12:09 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1320-29-210-001

**RPTT:** \$1,517.10

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 107077-SAB
When Recorded Mail To:
Sheri West and Dana Taylor
30 Beech Street
Bakersfield, CA 93304

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

persons.
(Per NRS 239B.030)

Sherry Baker Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Austin Fanzhe Cui and Linda Ying Cui, husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Sheri West, a single woman and Dana Taylor, a single woman, as joint tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

Lot 434 as set forth on the Official Plat of WINHAVEN UNIT NO. 3, a Planned Unit Development filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 18, 1992, as Document No. 295672.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 08/13/2019

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 Austin Fanzhe Cui Signed in Counterpart Linda Ying Cui STATE OF MUMOS ss COUNTY OF \_ This instrument was acknowledged before me on BELINDA MAE NEMMERS By Austin Fanzhe Cui NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2022 **Notary Public**

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2	$\wedge$
Signed in Counterpart	\ \
Austin Fanzhe Cui	\ \
Linder Ciù	~ \ \
Linda Ying Cui	
JAPAN	
JAPAN CITY OF TOKYO FMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) SS:	
STATE OF	}ss \
COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me or	1 1
AUG 2 7 2019	) )
By Linda Ying Cui.	
	<b>\</b> ///
Ingrid L. Perkins	
Constrair Associate Public-	_
	\
JOKAG	)
	/

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1320-29-210-001

					\ \
2.	Type of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS OPTION	JAL USE ONLY
	a)   Vacant Land	b)  Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:		OLD GOD GIVE)
	c)  Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex			
	e)  Apt. Bldg	f)  Comm'l/Ind'l		/-	
	g)   Agricultural	h)  Mobile Home	L		<del></del>
	i) 🗆 Other	, <u> </u>			
	-	and the state of t			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:	\$389,000.	.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (value of			
prop	erty)	/		_ \	
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$389,000.	00	
	Real Property Transfer	Γαx Due:	\$1,517.10	-	
4	16 Parameter Cl. 1		***************************************		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		1	/ /	
	<ul><li>a. Transfer Tax Exe</li><li>b. Explain Reason for</li></ul>	mption per NRS 375.090, S	ection	/ /	
	o. Explain Reason p	or exemption;			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: %	1		
	The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under pe	nalty of perj	ury, pursuant to NR	S 375,060 and NRS
	3/3.110, that the intormati	ion provided is correct to the	e best of their	information and be	dief and can be
	supported by documentation	on it called upon to substant	iate the infor	mation provided bei	rein Furthermore the
	parties agree that disallow	ance of any claimed exempt	ion, or other	determination of ad-	ditional tax due, may
	result in a penalty of 10%	of the tax due plus interest a	it 1% per mo	oth.	
Dur	puont to NDC 275 070 Ab.	. D	\. \.		
owe	d	Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly and s	severally liable for	any additional amount
	nature (1)	A		- No	fer
	ature		Capacity		- C
/	3		Capacity	agent'	Fer Iclar
<i>r</i>	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFORM	A A TION
1	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRE		MIN I ION
Prin		i and Linda Ying Cui P		Sheri West and Dat	na Taylor
Nan	ie:		1	onoth it cot and Dat	ia Taylor
- 1		um Covect NW	ddress:	30 Beech Stre	et
City			lity:	Bakersfield	
State	mI_		tate:	CA Zi	93304
~^\	ADANIA/DEDOON DEOLEM	//	***		
CON	APANY/PERSON REQUE	STING RECORDING			
Print	(required if not the seller or but	ver)	_		
Addr	ess: Kietzke Office	half of Western Title Compar	<u>ıy</u> Es	c. #: <u>107077-SAB</u>	
	5390 Kietzke Ln Su	ire 101			
City/	State/Zip: Reno, NV 89511	piw IV)			
•		BLIC RECORD THIS FORM M	IAY BE RECO	RDED/MICROEU M	ED)
				THE DOMESTIC TO THE PARTY OF TH	uuj